

MEDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

inceto WW 24740

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

astern Tenk+Letility Se Nices Inc

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14957

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499.

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JΒ 962-73 112,000 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEC-TION'S OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS & RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MATOAKA (CRESPO) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED IN MATOAKA, WEST VIRGINIA, (MERCER CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/30/10 @ 1:30 PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. 2010 MAY 13 PM 1:06 THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE WV PURCHASING THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY Will not assume any responsibility for a bidder's DNSON SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

325-675

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem 12. BANKRUPTCY: this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The indicated by the bidder. Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division. is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14957

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMLINE **QUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE HATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL HORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL HORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM 177, TAKE EXIT 14. TURN WEST ONTO CR7. APPROXIMATELY 4 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO US19 SOUTH. TRAVEL APPROX. 3 MILES AND BEAR RIGHT ONTO WV10. TRAVEL ON WV10 APPROX. 6 MILES TO MATOAKA. TURN RIGHT UP HILL ONTO CARTER HILL ROAD. CONTINUE AROUND HILL ON darter hill Road. | Stay Straight and Carter hill road TURNS INTO FLETCHER AVENUE. FOLLOW FLETCHER TO END OF BEAR RIGHT OFF FLETCHER UP PAVED DRIVE TO PAVEMENT. WHITE HOUSE WITH BURGUNDY SHUTTERS. PORTALS ON HILLSIDE BEHIND THE HOUSE. FLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, HH. 304-926-0485 UPON HAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14957

*****	FΑ	GE	363	· ;;
 1			:	
* -		3	. F1	
 		_	7,-	_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OCOPY NAME/ADDRESS	HERE		
• . •			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/	2010		,				
BID OPENING DATE		010		BID OP	ENING TIME	01;30	PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
						1986 84 31 43 888	
	WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND THE VENDOR'S	THE ENCL SUBMITTED COMPLIANCE 1 OF THE W GNED PURCE	OSED PURCH WITH THE I WITH THE I EST VIRGIN ASING AFFI	ASING A BID AS PROVISI IA CODE DAVIT W	ONS OF ARTICL FAILURE TO WITH THE BID	Œ	
	NOTICE TO PROWITHIN 365 CAIS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCEROCEED.	LENDAR DAY UNLESS OT	S AFTER THE	E NOTIC ECIFIED	THE FULLY		
	RIGHT TO CANO	EL THIS CO VENDOR IF OF AN INFE	NTRACT IMM THE MATER RIOR QUALI	EDIATEL IALS OR TY OR D	O NOT CONFORM	IN	
		THE U.S. BLISHED FO NIA CODE 2	DEPARTMENT R MERCER C 1-5A, ET,S	OF LAB OUNTY, EQ.			
	ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR REQUIRED BY S OR IN ANY AME PERTAINING TO	PAYMENTS I TATE LAW) RICAN INST	UE (EXCEPT CONTAINED ITUTE OF A	FOR AN IN THIS RCHITEC	Y INTEREST CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	· ·	
		FROM WORE		NSATION	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFO		
SIGNATURE				LEPHONE		DATE	<u>anna an amhailtean a dhealann an an amhailtean an an an an an air a dhealann an an</u>
		EIN .					ne Maren Anare
TITLE	ranger in the state of the stat	ENA ·		to the	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUNE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14957

PAGE	25
4	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHI	γ VIV	F.O.	B,	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/2		<u></u>				·····		<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE	Maccassicalists)5/13/2		CAT			PENING T		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNI3.)	PRICE	AMOUNT
	ALL OF			HECKE	D BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIR	EMENT	
-	F COMMISSUANCE	MERCIAI CE OF (D DOCUM	GENE ONTRA ENTS,	RAL I CT. THE	IABILITY UNLESS (TINSURAN THERWISE	FURNISH CE PRIOR SPECIFI F INSURA	TO ED IN	
	BURNISI	H PROOF	OF E	UILDE	RS RISK	- ALL RI	UL VENDO SK INSUR F THE CO	ANCE IN	
	THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS I IRREVOO SOLVENT STATE (IN LIEU UNDER S	D PAYAI FED WIT SHALL AL BONI MAY BE CABLE I F SURE U OF A \$100,00	LE TO ALSO FOR PROVI ETTEF Y CON BOND O. I	THE H BII FURNI 100% DED 1 OF 0 IPANY INIA. ERSON	STATE OF AS A BEST OF THE AS A BEST ONLY BEST OF BEST OF BUT AS A BEST ONLY BEST OF BUT AS A BEST ONLY BEST OF BUT AS A BUT	F WEST VI ID BOND. RFORMANCE AMOUNT OF DRM OF A DR BOND I ZED TO DO TER OF CE ALLOWED JSINESS (OTAL AMO RGINIA,S THE SUC BOND AN THE CON CERTIFIE URNISHED BUSINES EDIT SUB FOR PROJ HECKS AR PERFORMA	HALL BE CESSFUL D LABOR TRACT. D CHECK, BY A S IN THE MITTED ECTS E NOT	
	OF THE	OVERING SUCCE: 1/00	S THE	ROOFI VENDO	NG SYSTI R.	EM WILL E	MAINTENA E A REQU	IREMENT	
			***************************************	ORMAT	ION FORI	MOMB#10	29-0119 NOTHONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDI	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14957

	AGE
٠.	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

VENDOR 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS:OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2010		<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/		BID C	PENING TIME 01	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(EXPIRATION I COMPLETE THIS EVALUATION TO CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGIN BIDDING DOCUM 800-643-9748 ************************************	ATE: 01/33 ORIGINAL DETERMINE THIS IS A VAL OMB #10 OR WWW.AVS ******** CONTRACT	/2010) IS ATTACH FORM TO OBTAIN A YOUR ELIGIBILIT REQUIREMENT UNDE 29-0119 IS NOT A AN CONTACT THE A OSMRE.GOV ************************************	ED. YOU MUST N AVS DATA Y AS AN AML R 30 CFR 874.16. TTACHED TO THE VS OFFICE AT *********	
LICENSE. API MADE BY CONTA CAPITOL COMPI	RD IS EMPO LICATIONS CTING THE EX, 1900 I	WERED TO ISSUE T FOR A CONTRACTOR	HE CONTRACTORS S LICENSE MAY BE VISION OF LABOR, BLDG. 6,	
PROSPECTIVE I NUMBER ON THI BIDDER TO CON CONTRACTORS 1	IDDER TO I	en Toky CHITZ	Solving /NC	
THE SUCCESSFO	L BIDDER V	 	TO FURNISH A	
THE WEST VIRO		ICABLE LAW CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RULE	
		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COL	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
mie [F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



というない。

TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ii.	RFQ	NUM	3ER	
	DE:	P14	95	7

7	:	PAGE	
		6	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PMCAT. LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY. REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE FURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SQLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO HFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A RE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE BRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL HE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



DOCZM

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14957

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PF	INTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03	111s.1991.edus. totalentett Europe State State State				
PENING DA		/2010	BTD (DENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
	X Committee	NO.	<u> </u>		
				and the state of t	1
	דעדפיידאום איזי		THE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
	ANV PATITOR	e DITE TO TH	B NEGLIGENCE OR V	ORKMANSHIP OF	
	ANI FALLORE	TN ANV OF T	HE WORK THAT DEVE	LOPS DURING THE	
	CUNTRACTOR	EDIOD GUNTI	BE CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	
			BE CORRECTED DI		
	AT ITS EXPE	, , , ,	ear guarantee per	STOD SHALL NOT B	
	(c)		EXTENSION OF THE		
				FERFORMANCE IIME	1
	- T	1 t .	R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REVI	CETATION MAY RE	
	(D)				
			TECHNICAL SPECIA	CALLONS	
	CONTAINED H	EREIN.		1	
	(3) TERMIN	ATION:			
			ACT MAY BE CANCE		
	IN PART IN	WRITING BY	THE DIRECTOR OF I	PURCHASING,	
	WITHOUT PRE	JUDICE TO A	MY OTHER RIGHT OF	REMEDY IT MAY	
	HAVE, PROVI	DED THAT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	TIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN THIRTY	dalendar d	AYS WRITTEN NOTIC	TE, (DELIVERED B	
	dertified M	AIL, RETURN	RECEIPT REQUESTI	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TERMINAT	E.			
	**				
	(4) IT SHA	LI BE THE R	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR TO:				}
	(A)	OBTAIN AL	I NECESSARY DIVIS	GION OF HIGHWAYS	
			dRTATION OF EQUI		
			THE JOB SITE.		
			Y AND ALL REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTION	
		RELATED JOB			
					·
	(5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIFI	dattons.		
			THIS CONTRACT S	HALL BE IN	
			ECIFICATIONS PRE	,	
			TOAKA (CRESPO) DI		***
	1	At rud	LOAKA (CREDEO) DI	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	PROJECT.	ON ADE THOS	RPORATED HERE IN	BY DEFEDENCE	
			AUSES AND CONDIT		
5.953877888	AND ALL PRO	vvцвтомы, CL seea	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ACING TRIBETTA ARE	
ATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	<u> </u>
					* *



MODZEK

State of West Virginia

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston WV 25307 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 1 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	J ERAV	S OF SAL	E	SHIPV	i A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2									
BID OPENING DATE:	05,	/13/20)10,	neer he hebbelheid	Erice Street in a server version s	BID O	PENING TIM	201	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	fY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NON	IBER	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
							AND CONSIST ULTANTS, II		
4. 7 1 1 2 1	PPLICAT: ALUES AS N THE SI F PAYMEI	THE CO TON FO HERE PECIFI NT. I	ONTRA OR PA EIN B ICATI IT IS R BE	CTOR YMENT EFORE ONS S THE MADE	SHALL FUR WITH AN REQUESTE HALL BE U DEP'S INT WITHIN 60	ITEMIZE D. THE SED FOR ENT THA	DEP AN D SCHEDULE FORM INCLU APPLICATIO T THE PAYMI FTER RECEI	JDED ONS ENT TO	
F C F W	OR PARTI OMPLETEI AYMENT V	THE COLOR OF THE C	ONTRA AYMEN CHE T BE DE O IF	CTOR T BAS IME C TERMI BASED	ED ON THE F THE SUB NED FROM	PERIOD AMOUNT MITTAL. THE ACT T MEASU	THE AMOUNTITES OR THE	T OF	
. F	OR BANKE	RDTGY NULL	PRO' AND	TÈCTI VOID,	ON, THE S	TATE MA	NTRACTOR FOR THE STATE OF THE S	3	
	EV. 1/20		USE	OF D	OMESTIC S	TEEL PR	ODUCTS		
1	PURCH NO CO A STA PRODU	ASING NTRAC TE CC	DIV TOR I NTRA IADE	ISION MAY U CT PR IN TH	PURSUANT SE OR SUP OJECT OTH E UNITED	TO SUB PLY STE ER THAN STATES.		FOR L	
SIGNATURE			1965.00.48.30	SEE:RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CONTELEPHONE	IDHIONS	IDATE	
									4,000
TITLE		FEIN	1				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14957

o P	AGE	
,		
ŧ	9	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DEFICE OF AML&R 1 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	ED W	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/2	909,0000000000 A31995 A P				
BID OPENING DATE:		5/13/2010	BID Q	PENING TIME 01:	h (6) (1) (1) (6) (4) (4) (5) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OF OR OTHER IMP STRUCTURE, INCL OR HIGHWAYS, OR OR COOLING OR VEQUIPMENT, OR TOUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST V	ROVEMENT TO ANY UDING, BUT NOT L	N TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS N OF ANY HEATING S OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR NTRACT WITH THE H BIDS WERE	
	В.	"STEEL PRODUCTS SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR OPERATIONS HEARTH, BASIC OF	" MEANS PRODUCTS EXTRUDED, FORGED	ROLLED, FORMED, CAST, LY PROCESSED, OR WO OR MORE OF E BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	·
	C.	AMERICA AND INC	MEANS THE UNITE LUDES ALL TERRIT JECT TO THE JURI	ORY, CONTINENTAL	
2	WRI:		PURCHASING DEPA THE USE OF FOREI		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TENT TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLARS GREATER. FOR TH	CH CONTRACT ITEM H OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOU (\$2,500.00), WH E PURPOSES OF TH UE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	
	1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	, NDITIONS IDATE	
SIGNATURE			IELETHONE	DATE	
TITLE	,	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14957

A	ЗĒ	 	
7	O		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 05/13/2010 01:30PM CAT... LINE YTHYAUO UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT OUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 HOUNDS OF STREL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14957

	F	Α	GE		
•			٠.	4	
Ą	10	1	Ţ	: 1	
·					

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

† 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	A	FO	PROPERTY	FREIGHT TERMS
03/03/									
ENING DATE	:	5/13/2	010	District to the state of	200020000000000000000000000000000000000	BID Q	PENING T	IME 01	<u>:30PM</u>
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
Note: A Control of the Control of th	<u> </u>			1.6200.101.010				To the transport of the second	y i y sa ta
		na ma n	T CITT	T T T	OR PRODU	רושים דאו	א וופוודפים	ΔΝ ͲΤ ΔΤ.	
	PRODUC.	IS IU E	E DUE	LITEL	DEFINED	CED IN	INITTED S	TATES	The state of the s
	HABOR S	SURPLUS	AREA	", A.	DEFINED.	DIIGGG M DI TUT	ONTIED D	DDITED	
	LEPARTI	MENT OF	LABC	K, FC	REIGN PRO	DOCTO N	WI DE SO	E E MILLO D TM	
					TS ARE 30		KE HIGHE	L TIM	
	PRICE :	THAN TH	E FOR	EIGN	MADE PROD	octs.			
	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	דרט יייר	י יבוניים	רוכו אדעו	OF A CONT	מאריידי דד <i>ו</i> י	DER THE	ABOVE	
	HPOUTO:	TOMO TO	LELE E	INTELLED	G OFFICER	OF THE	SDENDIN	CINTT	
	HRUVIS.	TONS, I	nn or	ENDT P	XISTS A B	TD EVD	TITED FOR	FTCN	

	ALUMIN	UM, GLA	SS OF	STEE	L THAT IS	READUN	MOTE WIND	CDEMILTIN	-
	THAN T	HE LOWE	ZI BI	D FOR	DOMESTIC	PRODUC	TINDITON	DEDMOTIM	7
	OFFICE	MAY RE	QUEST	, TN	WRITING,	A REEVA	LUATION	DODITORO AMD	
	REDUCT:	ION IN	THE I	OWEST	BID FOR	SUCH DO	MESTIC P	RODUCIS	•
•	ALL VE	NDORS M	JUST I	INDICA	TE IN THE	IR BID	TE THEX	ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FOR	EIGN	ALUMI	NUM, GLAS	S OR ST	EEL.		
	REV. 3	/88							·
	1	, 00							
	EXHIBI	г 9							
	NOTICE	FOR IS	SUANC	E & P	CKNOWLEDG	EMENT C	F CONSTR	UCTION	
	PROJEC'	r adden	DA.			6.5			
	THE AR	CHITECT	/ENG	NEER	AND/OR AG	ENCY SH	ALL BE R	EQUIRED	
	TO ABI	DE BY T	HE FO	TTOMI	NG SCHEDU	LE IN I	SSUING		
	CONSTRI	UCTTON	PROJE	CT AL	DENDA FOR	STATE	AGENCIES	:	·
	01,011			T					
	11 7	HE ARCH	רייצכיי	/ENGI	NEER SHAL	T. PREPA	RE THE A	DDENDUM	
	A T T T	TTOT OF	AT.T.	רדים עם	ES THAT H	AVE PRO	CURED DE	AWINGS	
	AND CD	DIGI OI	ייידראזכ	EVD	THE PROJE	רידי ידי	E ADDENI	CINA MIT	
					TO THE B				
					HE ARCHIT				o l
	HURCHA	DTMG DI	ANTOTO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TIDDAM DO T	ITE GUDYO TOTA DIMO	THERE SE	L BUD TITL PITO	<u> </u>
					NDUM TO T	UC DIWI	E AGENCI	FOR	
	MHICH ,	THE CON	TRACT	и тр ј	SSUED.				
	(2) T	HE BUVE	R SHZ	T.T. SE	ND THE AD	DENDUM	TO ALL		
	V2/ 1		, VIII	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	<u> </u>	
URE						TELEPHONE		DAT	L .



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

nceton WV 24740

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

istern Tank+Utility Services Inc

Request for Quotation

BFQ NUMBER

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	j FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/03/2010			
BID OPENING DATE: 0.5 / 1.3 / 2.0 1.0 LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT	BID C	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
No.	HEWNONDER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	TE MECECADA E	בדם יווים מאפים	
INTERESTED PARTIES AND OPENING DATE. ANY ADD	, IF NECESSARI, F ENDUM SHOULD BE F		
BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN	1	F .	
OPENING DATE.			
(3) ALL ADDENDA SHOUL	BE FORMALLY ACK	NOWLEDGED BY AL	
BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED	· ·	;	
THE SAME RULES AND REG	1	I .	
ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. TH	ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUE CHANGING A BID OPENING			
GHANGING A BID OPHNING	TIME AND/OR DATE	•	
REV. 11/96			
EXHIBIT 10			·
.			
	REQUISITION N	O.: .DEP14957	
ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEME	\T		T A STATE OF THE S
I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE R	CEIPT OF THE FOL	LOWING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE M			Y
PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION, E	TC.	
ADDENDUM NO / 'S:			
No. 1 .4/11/2010			
NO. 2			
NO. 3			
70 4			
MO. 4			
NO. 5	 	NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHNE 2-	DATE DATE	5/10/10
THE SULLOWS	2007	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



というないのの

TITLE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14957

· 13		PAGE		•
. 13	•			
	,	13	15	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE FOR FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01 : 30PM05/13/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE CUANTITY NO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY CRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE.

FFIN



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Easlern Tank - Utility Services Inc 145 Krit Lane

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14957 14

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R † 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Princeto W 2 304 305-675	4740 SY EBMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	CHARL 253	ESTON, WV 04	304-9	026-0499
03/03/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/13/	CAMP OF SALE	971F VIA		r.y.b.		FREIGHT TERMS
				ENING TIME	01:	3.0 PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBE	R	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
BUYER:		CB-23				
JOIER:		CB-23		•		**************************************
RFQ. NO.:		DEP14957	***************************************			-
BID OPENING	DATE:	05/13/2010				
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		•		
PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y				S NECESSAR	Y	
VENDOR SHOUL REMIT-TO ADD	RESS TO BE					
. Honceto U	1044RP1			~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T		ME OF PERSO	n to c	ONTACT		
Leddy .l.a	419/					

					j	
			Antipological Principal Commission			
SIGNATURE	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM TELE	S AND CONDI PHONE	TIONS	DATE	
TTLE	FEIN	<u> </u>		ADDRESS		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Eastern Tank-Utility Services In Tax Payer ID No.: 542088007 Address: 145 Krit Lane City: Princetra State:W Zip Code: 24740 Phone: 304-325-6-757 Fax No.: 304-323-1632 B-mail address: eastern tenk of frentierne line t
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/6/10 — Linkyther President Date Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.





U.S. Department of the Interior Office of Surface Mining Applicant/Violator System

Guest (ky) | Logout

Click for the Office of Surface Mining Website

Home ▶ ENTITY ▶ APPLICATION ▶ PERMIT ▶ VIOLATION ▶ REPORTS ▶

HOME > ENTITY PAGE

Entity 1	Num	ber:
----------	-----	------

249535

Entity Name:

Find By Entity #, Bus. Name, Last Name Fast 249535

Show Results: 10

Search

Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc

Entity# 249535

Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc

FName

Middle

LCK

E.Type Business

* First Name:

Middle Name:

Alias:

Tax ID:

Memo:

Created: 9/15/2009 Updated: 9/15/2009 Source: linda.keene

Entity Type: Business Locked: N

Addresses Relationships Applications Permits Comments

· <u>Parent</u>	<u>Entity</u>	SubEntity		TV.	Desc.	% Own	<u>begin</u>	<u>End</u>	Hold	HoldSrc	Create	<u>Update</u>	ExtDesc	Ву
249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	147201	Taylor	11.00	President	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	147201	Taylor	Teddy	Secretary	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	249536	Taylor	Diana	Vice President	0			None	į	9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene
249535	Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc	249536	Taylor	Diana	Treasurer	0			None		9/15/2009	9/15/2009		linda.keene

Matoaka (Crespo) Drng. DEP#14957

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: Lastem			l .	
	ート・レー・ロゾーン	- 1 - C	lw(
Vendors Name: Lestern	12064 (20 11)	1 - 201/1/ce>	Π	
			,	
		1		•

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		· 自己的		
2	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 10,500,00
3	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum; cannot be more than 5% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 5,000.00
4	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum; cannot be more than 3% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	.Tr2	\$ 3,000.00
5	400	Sediment Control Barrier, per linear foot	\$ 5,00	\$ 2,000.
6	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum; cannot be more than 10% of the TOTAL AMOUNT BID	LS	\$ 10,500,00
7.1	640	Type 1 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ 25∞	\$ 16,000.00
7.2	40	Type 2 Drainage Channel, per linear foot	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.3	30	24" Culvert, per linear foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.4	100	42" x 29" Culvert, per linear foot	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.
8	5	Wet Mine Seal, per each	\$ 6,500.0	\$ 32,500 00
9	160	Class 3 Aggregate, per ton	\$ 31.25	\$ 5,000.0
10	1	Revegetation, per lump sum	LS	\$ 6,000.00
		,		
		TOTAL		117,000.5

	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	WAIC COMPANY C	25127
50	Total Control of the last of t		

	AE: Premiums: Tax, Licenses & Fees: Tax, Licenses & Fees: Tax, Subsidiaries, & Affiliates: Samiums: Sibsidiaries, & Affiliates: Samiums: S	Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:
MAIC Group Code: 12457 Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2008	232,645,846 43,475,267 110,335,521 26,906,743 31,524,736 1,319,378 8,106,693 4,981,510 76,777 15,596,561	69,048
Bonds; Assets	Cash & Short-term investments: Agent's Balances or Uncollected Reinsured Companies. Deferred Piemiums & Commissions not yet due: Funds held by, Due From with Reinsured Companies; Other Invested Assers: Notes Received: \$ Investment Income Due & Accrued: \$ Received: \$ Guaranty Funds Receivable or on Deposit: \$	* 506.5 **Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC.

ended and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures Manual except that 1) State Law and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explainations therin contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assers and stated above, all hereindescribed assets were the absolute proparty of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens of claims thereon, except as herein stated, The Officers of this reporting entity being duly swom, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said feporting entity, and that on the reporting period liabilities and of the condition and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period may differ, or 2) that State Tules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and knowledge and belief, respectively with the state of south Capital Calumy.

Charles M. Potok, Presidem

as according to the bes of their information,

PACONING THE CAROLUM

Masarized:

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Bond# 23441



AIA Document A310

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc.

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Contractor)

145 Krit Lane

Princeton WV 24740

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Surety)

18100 Jefferson Park Road #104

Middleburg Hts OH 44130

a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina

as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto **Department of Environmental Protection – Office of AML & R**

(Here insert full name and address or legal title of Owner)

601 57th Street

Charleston WV 25304

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of Five Percent of Amount Bid – Penal Sum Not to Exceed Six Thousand Six Hundred and no/100

Dollars(\$

6,600.00

), for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for DEP 14957 Matoaka (Crespo) Drainage

(Here insert full name, address and description of project)

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the Work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

13th

day of

May

2010

Solie Soroh

(Witness)

(Witness)

Eastern Tank & Utility Services Inc.

Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company

(Seal)

(Seal)

(Title)

Andrew C. Heaner, Attorney-in-Fact



AIA DOCUMENT A310 - BID BOND - AIA 310 - FEBRUARY 1970 ED • THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 N.Y. AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Stefan E. Tauger of Parker, Colorado; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Katherine S. Grimsley of Tampa, Florida; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; Donald J. Kersey of Birmingham, Alabama; Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia; Diane L. McLain of Fitchburg, Wisconsin; or Brian Clark of Charlotte, North Carolina, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 19th day of May, 2008.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

	and in the luttile, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of safety-ship to which it is attached.
	In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this <u>25th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2010.
	Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY By: Cutio Stayled Society Vise President & CEO
Arribania (CO	Charles M. Potok, President Curtis C. Stewart, Senior Vice President & CFO STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF HOLLAND
	On this day of JANAGOM. 2010, before me personally came the above named officers to me known, who being by me duty given, did depose and say that they reside in Columbia, in the County of Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that they are the President and Vice President & CFO of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described and which executed the above instrument; that they know the seal of the said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such that it was so affixed and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to due authorization.
. "+	Notary Public, State of SC, qualified in Richland County Commission Expires: 5/25/2015 STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND I, the undersigned, an officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation
	I, the undersigned, an officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Corporation DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.
	Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 13th day of May 2010
	Williaft R. Merton, Jr. Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
	Number 23441 (Junioris & Synres: May 25, 20)5



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Marcal, TO-WIT:
I, Leddy Taylor, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of taskin book - Utility Services MC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Taskin (ank + Utity Sowices MC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Eastern Tank + Utitty Services Inc (Company Name)
By:
Title: President
Date: 5/2/0
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of May 2010.
By Commission expires Sodentu 4, 2013
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIANA L. TAYLOR OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIANA L. TAYLOR
145 KRIT LANE PRINCETON, WV 24740 PRINCETON, WV 24740 Av.commission expixes September 4, 2013
THIS ACTION HUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Date: Authorized Signature State of West County of Mercer Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this taken of Mau NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIANA L. TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC 145 KRIT LANE PRINCETON, WV 24740 AFFIX SEAL My commission expires September 4, 2013